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CHAPTER 264 H. F. No. 974
An act relating to disposal of certain court files over ten

years old in the office of clerk of district court in all counties
of this state having a population of more tft.au 250,000, and
constituting a single judicial district, and amending Minne-
sota Statutes 1941, Chapter 485.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Chapter 485, is
hereby amended by adding a new section to read as follows:

485.13. Destruction of files and documents. The Clerk of
District Court in all counties of. this state now or hereafter
having a population of more than 250,000,- and constituting a
single judicial district, is hereby authorized to destroy or oth-
erwise dispose of the files, and all documents contained
therein, in all cases which are more than ten years .old, and
which relate only to the following kinds of actions, viz.:

(a) • Uncontested garnishments;
(b) Personal property tax judgments;
(c) Transcripts of judgments from Municipal Courts;
(d) Transcripts of judgment from other counties which

pertain solely to money judgments.
Sec. 2. Preservation of certain files. Nothing herein con-

tained shall relieve such clerk of district court from maintain-
ing the books and index records required .under Sections
485.07, 485.08, and 485.10, including the filing data, of any
files, of which such disposal is made;

Approved April 12, 1945. •

CHAPTER 265—H. F. No. 1116
An act amending Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 484-18,

relating to the time for holding court in the tenth judicial
district.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 484.18 is
hereby amended to read as follows:
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